Datasheet
Banner's WLS27 LED Strip Lights have sturdy aluminum housings, encased in shatterproof, UV-stabilized, copolyester
shells, making them ideal for harsh indoor and outdoor applications.
• Low-profile, space-saving design
• Rugged, water-resistant IP69K option
• Available in eight lengths from 145 to 1130 mm
• Daisy chain power to multiple lights
• Optional snap clips for easy installation and repositioning

430
570
710
850
990
1130
D = Diffused plastic Q = Integral 4-pin M12 QD
(mating cordset required)
C W 145 D Q
Construction
S
S = Sealed
Models
Lighted Length Power Connector
Stand-Alone Cascade
WLS27XW145DSQ WLS27CW145DSQ 145 mm
Integral 4-pin M12/Euro-style male
quick disconnect (QD)
WLS27XW285DSQ WLS27CW285DSQ 285 mm
WLS27XW430DSQ WLS27CW430DSQ 430 mm
WLS27XW570DSQ WLS27CW570DSQ 570 mm
WLS27XW710DSQ WLS27CW710DSQ 710 mm
WLS27XW850DSQ WLS27CW850DSQ 850 mm
WLS27XW990DSQ WLS27CW990DSQ 990 mm
WLS27XW1130DSQ WLS27CW1130DSQ 1130 mm
WLS27 LED Strip Light
Original Document
185590 Rev. E
18 November 2016

L3
Cascade Models
27.0
[1.06]
16.8
[.66]
17.6
[.69]
16.8
[.66]
17.6
[.69]
M12 X 1 M12 X 1
L4
Models L1 L2 L3 L4
WLS27..145.. 145 mm (5.7 in) 189 mm (7.4 in) 208.5 mm (8.2 in) 217 mm (8.5 in)
WLS27..285.. 286 mm (11.3 in) 330 (13 in) 349.5 mm (13.8 in) 358 mm (14.1 in)
WLS27..430.. 427 mm (16.8 in) 471 mm (18.5 in) 490.5 mm (13.3 in) 499 mm (19.6 in)
WLS27..570.. 569 mm (22.4 in) 612 mm (24.1 in) 631.5 mm (24.9 in) 640 mm (25.2 in)
WLS27..710.. 708 mm (27.9 in) 752 mm (29.6 in) 771.5 mm (30.4 in) 780 mm (30.7 in)

M = Motion Switch
PB = High/Lo/Off Switch
Blank = 2 m integral cable
Q = Integral 4-pin M12 QD*
C W 145 D X Q
WLS28-2 LED Strip Light
Original Document
175008 Rev. H
28 December 2016
175008
Table 1: IP50 Models
Non-Switch Models HIGH/OFF/LOW Switch Models Motion Switch Models Lighted
Length
Power
ConnectorStand-Alone Cascade Stand-Alone Cascade Stand-Alone Cascade
WLS28-2XW145X WLS28-2CW145X WLS28-2XW145XPB WLS28-2CW145XPB WLS28-2XW145XM WLS28-2CW145XM 145 mm
2 m (6.5 ft)
cable
WLS28-2XW285X WLS28-2CW285X WLS28-2XW285XPB WLS28-2CW285XPB WLS28-2XW285XM WLS28-2CW285XM 285 mm
WLS28-2XW430X WLS28-2CW430X WLS28-2XW430XPB WLS28-2CW430XPB WLS28-2XW430XM WLS28-2CW430XM 430 mm
WLS28-2XW570X WLS28-2CW570X WLS28-2XW570XPB WLS28-2CW570XPB WLS28-2XW570XM WLS28-2CW570XM 570 mm
WLS28-2XW710X WLS28-2CW710X WLS28-2XW710XPB WLS28-2CW710XPB WLS28-2XW710XM WLS28-2CW710XM 710 mm
WLS28-2XW850X WLS28-2CW850X WLS28-2XW850XPB WLS28-2CW850XPB WLS28-2XW850XM WLS28-2CW850XM 850 mm
WLS28-2XW990X WLS28-2CW990X WLS28-2XW990XPB WLS28-2CW990XPB WLS28-2XW990XM WLS28-2CW990XM 990 mm
WLS28-2XW1130X WLS28-2CW1130X WLS28-2XW1130XPB WLS28-2CW1130XPB WLS28-2XW1130XM WLS28-2CW1130XM 1130 mm
Integral 2 m (6.5 ft) unterminated cable models are listed. To order the 4-pin M12/Euro-style integral quick disconnect
model, add the suffix "Q" to the model number. For example, WLS28-2XW285XQ.
Table 2: IP67/IP69K Models
Model
Lighted Length Connector
Stand-Alone Cascade
WLS28-2XW145S WLS28-2CW145S 145 mm
2 m (6.5 ft) cable
WLS28-2XW285S WLS28-2CW285S 285 mm
WLS28-2XW430S WLS28-2CW430S 430 mm
WLS28-2XW570S WLS28-2CW570S 570 mm
WLS28-2XW710S WLS28-2CW710S 710 mm
WLS28-2XW850S WLS28-2CW850S 850 mm
WLS28-2XW990S WLS28-2CW990S 990 mm
WLS28-2XW1130S WLS28-2CW1130S 1130 mm
Integral 2 m (6.5 ft) unterminated cable models are listed. To order the 4-pin M12/Euro-style integral quick disconnect
model, add the suffix "Q" to the model number. For example, WLS28-2XW285SQ.
Wiring Diagram
Male Female Pin Wire

[.37] 19
[.75]
30
[1.18]
ø 5
[.20]
31.5
[1.24]
10.5
[.41]
30
[1.18]
Dimensions are shown with the included SMBWLS28RA bracket.
Non-Switch Models
IP50 Models IP67/IP69K Models L1 L2 L3 L4
WLS28-2..145X WLS28-2..145S 221 mm (8.7 in) 205 mm (8.1 in) 145 mm (5.71 in) 175 mm (6.9 in)
WLS28-2..285X WLS28-2..285S 362 mm (14.3 in) 346 mm (13.6 in) 286 mm (11.26 in) 316 mm (12.4 in)
WLS28-2..430X WLS28-2..430S 503 mm (19.8 in) 487 mm (19.2 in) 427 mm (16.81 in) 457 mm (18.0 in)
WLS28-2..570X WLS28-2..570S 644 mm (25.4 in) 628 mm (24.7 in) 568 mm (22.36 in) 598 mm (23.5 in)
WLS28-2..710X WLS28-2..710S 785 mm (30.9 in) 769 mm (30.3 in) 709 mm (27.91 in) 739 mm (29.1 in)
WLS28-2..850X WLS28-2..850S 926 mm (36.5 in) 910 mm (35.8 in) 850 mm (33.46 in) 880 mm (34.6 in)
WLS28-2..990X WLS28-2..990S 1067 mm (42 in) 1051 mm (41.4
in)
991 mm (39.02 in) 1021 mm (40.2 in)
WLS28-2..1130X WLS28-2..1130S 1208 mm (47.6 in) 1192 mm (46.9
in)
1132 mm (44.57 in) 1162 mm (45.7 in)
ON/OFF Switch Models
Model L1 L2 L3 L4
WLS28-2..145XPB 251 mm (9.9 in) 235 mm (9.3 in) 145 mm (5.71 in) 205 mm (8.1 in)
WLS28-2..285XPB 392 mm (15.4 in) 376 mm (14.8 in) 286 mm (11.26 in) 346 mm (13.6 in)
WLS28-2..430XPB 533 mm (21.0 in) 517 mm (20.4 in) 427 mm (16.81 in) 487 mm (19.2 in)
WLS28-2..570XPB 674 mm (26.5 in) 658 mm (25.9 in) 568 mm (22.36 in) 628 mm (24.7 in)
WLS28-2..710XPB 815 mm (32.1 in) 799 mm (31.5 in) 709 mm (27.91 in) 769 mm (30.3 in)
WLS28-2..850XPB 956 mm (37.6 in) 940 mm (37 in) 850 mm (33.46 in) 910 mm (35.8 in)
WLS28-2..990XPB 1097 mm (43.2 in) 1081 mm (42.6 in) 991 mm (39.02 in) 1051 mm (41.4 in)
WLS28-2..1130XPB 1238 mm (48.7 in) 1222 mm (48.1 in) 1132 mm (44.57 in) 1192 mm (46.9 in)
Accessories
Cordsets